# UNITED COLLEGE THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG

## **Scholarships and Awards**

# 明德新民傑出貢獻獎 Ming De Xin Min Distinguished Service Award (2024-2025)

#### Introduction

The Ming De Xin Min Distinguished Service Award was established in 2004. It aims to recognise outstanding contributions made by students towards United College and the University during the years of their undergraduate studies.

#### Number and Value of Award

One award of HK\$10,000, sponsored by the United College Ming De Xin Min Alumni Fund.

## **Eligibility**

- 1. All final-year students of United College are eligible to apply. They must graduate within the application year.
- 2. Applicants should possess an excellent record for services to the College, the University and the Community at large during their undergraduate studies. Candidates for this award are to be nominated by the Department Coordinators or the staff from the College.

#### Selection

- 1. Selection will be based on the candidate's performance in services/ contributions to the College and the University, as well as their initiatives and enthusiasm in organising student activities and inspiration for the candidate's growth after their services/ contributions.
- 2. Members of the College's Scholarships and Student Finance Committee will be the members of the Selection Committee. Nominations will be endorsed by the College's Scholarships and Student Finance Committee.

## **Application**

Please apply on-line at the United College webpage <a href="https://cloud.itsc.cuhk.edu.hk/webform/view.php?id=13705837">https://cloud.itsc.cuhk.edu.hk/webform/view.php?id=13705837</a> during the period from 3 March to 5:30pm on 14 March 2025. Proof of services in the form of certificates and testimonial letters, as well as an essay on "ideal, rights and obligations of a university student" should be included in the application. Nomination form should be sent to Ms Carman Koo of the UC Dean of Students' Office at carmankoo@cuhk.edu.hk.